

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRI. REVISION APPLICATION NO. 240 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. Viral Rathod, i/by H. E. Palwe, Advocate
for the Applicant.

Mr. D. R. More, APP for the State.

CORAM : M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.

DATE : 02nd JULY, 2015.

P.C.:-

Learned counsel for the applicant
prays for adjournment. Granted till tomorrow
i.e. 03.07.2015. The applicant to remain
present-in-person.

In the meantime, the trial court or the
appellate court shall not take any coercive
action against the applicant. Conviction
warrant, if any, issued shall remain in
abeyance till tomorrow.

S.O. to 03.07.2015.

(JUDGE)