

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.240 OF 2015

Prakash Laxman Borade

...Applicant

Versus

Nilesh Ramchandra Bhutada & Anr.

...Respondents

Viral Rathod i/b Mr. H.E. Palve for the Applicant.
Mr. Rajesh More, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.

DATED :3rd JULY, 2015.

P.C.

Heard learned Advocate for the Applicant. Applicant is reported to be not well and is admitted in hospital.

2. Stand over to **17-7-2015**. In the meantime, learned Magistrate of Trial Court shall not take any coercive action against the Applicant.

(JUDGE)