

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRI. REVISION APPLICATION NO. 240 OF 2015

Prakash Laxman Borade ... Applicant.

V/s.

Nilesh Ramchandra Bhutada & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Viral Rathod i/by H. E. Palwe, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. D.R.More, APP for the State.

CORAM : M.L.TAHALIYANI,J.

DATE : 31st JULY, 2015

P.C. :

1 Heard.

2 Ad-interim relief to continue. In the meantime, the applicant shall file application for suspension of sentence before the next date of the hearing.

3 Stand over to 14th August, 2015.

(JUDGE)

.....